framed there under, as amended from time to time and subject to such guidelines and approval as may be required, appointment of M/s. S. K. 
Rajani & Co., Cost Accountants as Cost Auditors, for conducting audit of the cost accounting records relating to the Company’s Products for the 
Financial Year 2019-2020 at a remuneration of Rs. 1,91,250/- (Rupees One Lakh Ninety One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty only) per annum plus 
Goods & Service Tax, as confirmed and acknowledged by the Interim Resolution Professional (IRP) and subsequently confirmed by the Board of 
the Company, be and is hereby ratified.”

SPECIAL BUSINESS:

4.	 Re-designation of Shri Chetan Shah (DIN - 00018960) as an Executive Chairman of the Company:

[...]

S. K. Rajani & Co., Cost Accountants were appointed as the Cost 
Auditors of the Company to conduct audit of the Company’s Cost Accounting Records in respect of the products of the Company for the financial 
year 2019-2020 at the remuneration of Rs. 1,91,250/- (Rupees One Lakh Ninety One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty only) per annum plus Goods 
& Service Tax. 

Your Company has received consent from M/s. S. K. Rajani & Co., Cost Accountants, to act as the Cost Auditors of your Company for the financial 
year 2019-2020 along with a certificate confirming their independence.